## THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

BY-LAW NO. 2013-79

Bylaw to Amend By-law 2011-71
Being a By-law to authorize the execution of an agreement with I.B.E.W. Local 636 representing the inside and outside Employees of the said Town of Amherstburg
That amends Article 6.05, 13.01 and Letter of Understanding C

**WHEREAS** the Town of Amherstburg enacted By-law 2011-71, a By-law to authorize the execution of a Collective Agreement with I.B.E.W. Local 636 representing the inside and outside employees of the said Town of Amherstburg;

**AND WHEREAS** the parties have conducted further negotiations resulting in a Letters of Agreement dated July 15, 2013 to amend the Collective Agreement between the Town of Amherstburg and I.B.E.W. Local 636 for the period of January 1, 2011 to December 31, 2014:

**AND WHEREAS** it is deemed desirable and expedient to amend the said By-law 2011-71 for the purpose of including the Letter of Agreement as an amendment to the Collective Agreement;

**NOW THEREFORE** the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg hereby enacts as follows;

- 1. The Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized and instructed, to execute the originals and copies of the said agreements and to affix the corporate seal thereto.
- 2. That By-law 2011-71 as heretofore amended from time to time is hereby ratified and confirmed in all respects save and except as amended hereby.

Read a first, second and third time and finally passed this 15th day of January, 2013.

MAYOR - WAYNE HURST
CLEDK DDENDAM DEDCY